

Collection Agency Fees

I understand and accept that if I fail to pay my child's student account bill when due, Florida Southern College may refer my delinquent account to an outside collection agency to make collection of the account on behalf of Florida Southern College. I understand that the collection agency may charge a fee for its collection services and that the collection fees may be calculated on a percentage of my child's student account balance. I agree that I shall be liable for the collection agency fee and that Florida Southern College and any of its agents or attorneys may seek to collect the fee from me at the same time the agent or attorney seeks to collect my child's student account bill. I further understand that Florida Southern College may refer my delinquent account to an attorney for collection. I agree that I shall be liable for reasonable attorney's fees and all costs incurred by Florida Southern College to enforce payment of my child's student account.

Academic School Year	2023-2024	
Student's name		Grade
Parent/Guardian Signatur	re	 Date